



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1083 OF 2023

Jambubai Sahdev Lokare And Ors

VERSUS

Gajanan Shamrao Murumkar And Anr

AND

910 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2172 OF 2024

Dipali Sachin Mamadapure And Ors

VERSUS

Sattar Isaq Shaikh And Ors

AND

912 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3264 OF 2025

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation Chh Sambhaji Nagar

VERSUS

Yasmin Salim Shaikh And Ors

AND

913 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3399 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra

VERSUS

Mahadeo Rama Nakade

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3398 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10145 OF 2013 IN FA/3398/2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3397 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10151 OF 2013 IN FA/3400/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10149 OF 2013 IN FA/3399/2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3400 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10147 OF 2013 IN FA/3397/2025

AND

914 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3427 OF 2025

Branch Manager, Reliance General Insurance Company

VERSUS

Shobha Arun Gaikwad And Ors

AND

915 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3428 OF 2025

Divisional Controller Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation Divisional

Office Jalgaon

VERSUS

Vidyadevi Bhaurao Sapkale And Anr

AND

916 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6647 OF 2023 IN FAST/13464/2023

Prashant Shamsing Rasal And Anr

VERSUS

Irranna Gurupadappa Patil And Anr

AND

917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15060 OF 2023 IN FAST/28844/2023

Seema Sachin Patil And Ors

VERSUS

Mahesh Vijay Ambatwar And Ors

AND

918 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5370 OF 2024 IN FA/1980/2008

The State Of Maharashtra

VERSUS

Syed Kamaloddin Syed Imam Thr Lrs

AND

919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11199 OF 2025 IN FAST/30740/2025

United India Insurance Co Ltd Dhule

VERSUS

Abdul Wahid Abdul Latif And Another

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11200 OF 2025 IN FAST/30740/2025

AND

920 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11201 OF 2025 IN FAST/30743/2025

Bajaj Alianz Gic General Insurance Co Ltd Through Its Branch Manager

VERSUS

Karan Alias Karan Madhav Dharme And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11202 OF 2025 IN FAST/30743/2025

AND

921 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11677 OF 2025 IN FAST/30163/2025

Shobha Wd/o Trimbak Nagre And Anr.

VERSUS

Deepak S/o Ramkisan Sonawane And Others.

AND

922 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12652 OF 2025 IN FAST/32502/2025

Magma HDI General Insurance Company Ltd

VERSUS

Sunanda Namdev Laghane And Others

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12653 OF 2025 IN FAST/32502/2025

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 18th DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 29.01.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)