

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

12 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3400 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10147 OF 2013
IN FA/3397/2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3399 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10149 OF 2013
IN FA/3399/2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3397 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3398 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10145 OF 2013
IN FA/3398/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10151 OF 2013
IN FA/3400/2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

VERSUS

DNYANOBA BHAU NAKADE

...

A.G.P. for Appellant : Mr. N.D. Raje

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 29.01.2026

PER COURT :

Notice of the respondent is reserved unserved for want of time. Time is extended by four weeks to serve the respondents.

2. SO. To 26.02.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-