

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1568 OF 2021

SUDAM MANGAL KOLI (INGALE) AND ORS

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, JALGAON AND ORS

AND

3 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2306 OF 2023

LAXMAN S/O NARAYAN TOTAWAD (DIED) THR LRS GANGABAI AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, NANDED AND ORS

AND

4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3400 OF 2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

VERSUS

DNYANOBA BHAU NAKADE

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3397 OF 2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3398 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10145 OF 2013

IN FA/3398/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10147 OF 2013

IN FA/3397/2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3399 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10149 OF 2013

IN FA/3399/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10151 OF 2013

IN FA/3400/2025

AND

5 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10514 OF 2022

IN FAST/12561/2022

ANUSAYABAI BHAGWAN WAGH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR, JALNA AND OTHERS

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13933 OF 2022

IN FAST/20635/2022
CHANDRABHAGABAI SHAMRAO BADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, JALNA AND ORS
AND

6 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13933 OF 2022
IN FAST/20635/2022

CHANDRABHAGABAI SHAMRAO BADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, JALNA AND ORS
AND

7 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13943 OF 2022
IN FAST/20625/2022

MADHUKAR BABURAO BADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, JALNA AND ORS
AND

8 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13952 OF 2022
IN FAST/20632/2022

RAOSAHEB NARAYAN WABLE (DIED) THR LRS SAKHUBAI RAOSAHEB WABLE
AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, JALNA AND ORS
AND

9 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13964 OF 2022
IN FAST/20623/2022

JANARDHAN GAMAJI WABLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, JALNA AND ORS
AND

10 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4936 OF 2024
IN FAST/6285/2024

ALIMODDIN JAINODDIN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR,
NANDED AND ORS

AND

11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10413 OF 2024
IN CRA/126/2024

KHALILBHAI ALEEMBHAI SHAIKH

VERSUS

ZAHEDA RAHIM KHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS

AND

**12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11271 OF 2024
IN FAST/22244/2024**

KONDIBA SHYAMRAO LANGOTE DIED THR LRS DURGABAI SHANKARRAO
LANGOTE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND
ORS.

AND

**13 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11274 OF 2024
IN FAST/20914/2024**

SHANKARRAO MASHNAJI YERWAD (DIED) THR. LRS. KASHIBAI S. YEREWAD
AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR JALNA AND ORS
AND

**14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11701 OF 2024
IN FAST/22474/2024**

HULBA TUKARAM SHINDE DIED THR LRS SHANKAR HULBA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND
ORS.

AND

**15 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14044 OF 2024
IN FAST/26261/2024**

RUSTUM BAPURAO RAJBINDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR JALNA AND ORS
WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14045 OF 2024
IN FAST/26261/2024**

AND

**16 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14072 OF 2024
IN FAST/22242/2024**

OSMAN MAULA DIED THR LRS SHAIKH ASIFODDIN USMAN AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND
ORS.

AND

**17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14073 OF 2024
IN FAST/22261/2024**

OSMAN S/O MOULA (DIED) THR. LRS. SHAIKH ASIFODDIN USMAN AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND
ORS.

AND

18 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3409 OF 2025

IN FAST/1949/2025

ALIMODDIN JAINODDIN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR
NANDED AND ORS.

AND

19 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5660 OF 2025

IN FAST/4417/2025

MERAJODDIN SHAMIYODDIN AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR, NANDED
AND ORS

AND

20 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9794 OF 2025

IN FAST/24026/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION STATE LEVEL
PARBHANI AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

KESHAV VAJANATH GUTTE DIED THROUGH DWARKABAI KESHAV GUTTE
AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9795 OF 2025

IN FAST/24026/2025

AND

21 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12339 OF 2025

IN FAST/4808/2025

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JALGAON THROUGH THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MIW DIVISION JALGAON

VERSUS

SHRI DASHRATH ZINGA PARADHI AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12340 OF 2025

IN FAST/4808/2025

AND

22 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12352 OF 2025

IN FAST/32886/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SEENA KOLEGAON PROJECT LIFT IRRIGATION
DIVISION PARANDA DIST OSMANABAD

VERSUS

LIMBRAJ JAGANNATH GULMIRE DIED THROUGH LRS LAXMIBAI DIED
THROUGH LRS KAMAL AND ORS.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12353 OF 2025
IN FAST/32886/2025

AND

23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12367 OF 2025
IN FAST/32735/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SEENA KOLEGAON PROJECT DIVISION PARANDA
DIST OSMANABAD

VERSUS

RAHUL SHAHAJI PATIL AND ORS.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12365 OF 2025
IN FAST/32732/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12366 OF 2025
IN FAST/32732/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12368 OF 2025
IN FAST/32735/2025

AND

24 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12370 OF 2025
IN FAST/26857/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION JALGAON

VERSUS

NATTHU PANDURANG JAWARE

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12371 OF 2025
IN FAST/26857/2025

AND

25 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 871 OF 2026
IN CRAFT/478/2026

CHAMELIBAI SHAMRAO PATIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

KOKILABAI SURESHCHANDRA JAISWAL PROPRIETOR, PUSHPANAND
TRADERS THRU. GPA NILESH S. JAISWAL

AND

26 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 940 OF 2026
IN FAST/1431/2026

MALIBA S/O. HANMANT GHODE (DIED) THROUGH ITS LRS PRABHAKAR AND
ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR JALNA AND
ORS.

...
Mr. S. N. Morampalle and Mr. S. V. Hange, AGPs for Respondent/s-State in
respective matters

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 09.04.2026.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. If the appellant/s-applicant/s is/are granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited, time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)