

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

04 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3400 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra .. Appellant
Versus
Dnyanoba Bhau Nakade .. Respondent

Shri S. V. Hange, A.G.P. for the Appellant.

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3399 OF 2025
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3397 OF 2025
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3398 OF 2025
C. A. NO. 10145 OF 2013 IN FA/3398/2025
C. A. 10151 OF 2013 IN FA/3400/2025
C. A. 10147 OF 2013 IN FA/3397/2025
C. A. 10149 OF 2013 IN FA/3399/2025

5 C.R.A. NO. 52 OF 2019

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 07TH MAY, 2026.

ORDER :

- . Time of two (02) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after six (06) weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable six (06) weeks thereafter.

4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by six (06) weeks.
5. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Humdast/private service is permitted.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/May 26